TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CR Brands, Inc.		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	
Street Address:	25 W Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	423995	BIZ
Registration Number:	850357	BIZ
Registration Number:	1316463	BIZ
Registration Number:	2638473	EXTREME CLEAN
Registration Number:	2527208	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	2615954	OXYDOL RICH, SAFE, SPEEDY SOAP FOR WASHING MACHINE-TUB-DISHPAN MAKES RICH SUDS SOAKS CLOTHES WHITER GRAND FOR DISHES SAFE FOR HANDS NET WT 28 OZ (1LB 12OZ)
Registration Number:	565552	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	2524935	OXYDOL
Serial Number:	76179167	EXTREME CLEAN
Registration Number:	2687992	REDOX BRANDS
Registration Number:	2744131	TAKING CLEAN TO THE EXTREME
Registration Number:	2874976	MAGNIFICO
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0481

900050351

Registration Number:	2686104	ORANGE FRESH
Registration Number:	2346689	MEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	2274962	MAGNUM POWER
Registration Number:	2065981	MEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	962363	PINE POWER
Registration Number:	1408119	MEAN GREEN
Registration Number:	1287574	PINE POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	06/05/2006

Total Attachments: 9 source=TMSA#page1.tif source=TMSA#page2.tif source=TMSA#page3.tif source=TMSA#page4.tif source=TMSA#page5.tif source=TMSA#page6.tif source=TMSA#page7.tif source=TMSA#page8.tif source=TMSA#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 31, 2006, is between CR BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as ChemPro Brands, Inc. and successor by merger to Redox Brands, Inc. (the "Grantor") and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee") for the benefit of Agent and Lenders (as such terms are hereinafter defined).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 31, 2006 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other Credit Parties party thereto, General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of all financial institutions that from time to time become lenders under the Credit Agreement (collectively, the "Lenders"), and as a Lender, and the other Lenders from time to time party thereto, providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Grantor by Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2006 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, as a "Debtor", the other "Debtors" party thereto and Grantee, Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Agent and Lenders a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule I</u> and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Grantee or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CR BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent for the benefit of Lenders

Name:

Name

Mary Hodson
Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

<u>U.S. Trademark Registrations; Foreign Trademark Registrations; U.S. Trademark Applications; Foreign Trademark Applications; Trademark Licenses</u>

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u> of CR Brands, Inc.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
Atom Design	CANADA	TMA157,384	6 /21/1968	REGISTERED
BIZ	ARGENTINA	2,344,047	6/29/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	ARUBA	13831	12/31/1985	REGISTERED
BIZ	AUSTRALIA	A128053	6 /15/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	BAHAMAS	4358	11/23/1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	BARBADOS	81/4615	12/3 /1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	BERMUDA	0033424	8 /6 /2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	BRAZIL	824,147,839	11/09/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	BURUNDI	5129	6 /15/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	CANADA	TMA100,702	5 /20/1955	REGISTERED
BIZ	CANADA	TMA156,982	5 /24/1968	REGISTERED
BIZ	CHILE	631.463	5 /30/2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	CHINA	1970391	10/7 /2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	COLOMBIA	1046216	06/11/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	COSTA RICA	18,266	10/20/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	COSTA RICA	73719	11/22/1990	REGISTERED
BIZ	CZECH REPUBLIC	33545-F	7/30/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	DENMARK	VR 1956 1871	9 /22/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	9775	2 /15/1957	REGISTERED
BIZ	ECUADOR	17224-02	7 /19/2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	EGYPT			PENDING
BIZ	EL SALVADOR	12279	5 /25/1965	REGISTERED
BIZ	EL SALVADOR	183 Book 62	10/31/1997	REGISTERED
BIZ	EUROPEAN UNION	2257517	6/14/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	262110	1 /20/2004	REGISTERED
BIZ	FINLAND	31105	4 /2 /1957	REGISTERED
BIZ	GREECE	21446		
BIZ	GUATEMALA	9938	1 /3 /1957	REGISTERED
BIZ	HAITI	375/107	2/24/1997	REGISTERED
BIZ	HONDURAS	13833	2 /6 /1967	REGISTERED
BIZ	HONG KONG	630 of 1965	12/1 /1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	HONG KONG	966 of 1956	6 /29/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	INDIA	257019	5 /27/1969	REGISTERED
BIZ	IRELAND	81989	4 /25/1973	REGISTERED
BIZ	JAMAICA	39,668	7 /16/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	JAPAN	1240581	12/13/1976	REGISTERED
BIZ	JAPAN	2002-013268	2/22/2002	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
BIZ	KENYA	7446	9 /10/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	LIBYA	2973/36992	1/25/1965	REGISTERED
BIZ	MAURITIUS	A/11 No. 355	1 /19/1965	REGISTERED
BIZ	MEXICO	452373	2 /15/1994	REGISTERED
BIZ	MONACO	01.22599	8 /30/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	5573	9 /23/1974	REGISTERED
BIZ	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	10196	4 /20/1977	REGISTERED
BIZ	NEW ZEALAND	640068	1 /3 /2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	NIGERIA	21080	02/10/1970	REGISTERED
BIZ	NORWAY	213784	3 /27/2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	PAKISTAN	120474	5 /29/1993	REGISTERED
BIZ	PANAMA	5641	5 /14/1958	REGISTERED
BIZ	PERU	84580	11/6 /2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	PUERTO RICO	14025	11/10/1966	REGISTERED
BIZ	ROMANIA	50123	6 /19/2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	2001718823	6/25/2001	APPLIED FOR
BIZ	SINGAPORE	T64/36112B	12/8 /1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	SLOVAK REPUBLIC	203221	7 /3 /2003	REGISTERED
BIZ	SUDAN	9201	12/15/1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	SURINAME	7327	9 /20/1971	REGISTERED
BIZ	SWITZERLAND	490.541	10/19/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	TAIWAN	14690	1 /1 /1963	REGISTERED
BIZ	TANZANIA (TANGANYIKA)		1 /9 /1965	REGISTERED
BIZ	TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	210/71	2 /6 /1971	REGISTERED
BIZ	THAILAND	Ког25373	1/05/1965	REGISTERED
BIZ	KENYA	Kor46541	06/29/1956	REGISTERED
BIZ	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	32135	10/18/2002	REGISTERED
BIZ	TURKEY	2001 011642	6/19/2001	REGISTERED
BIZ	UGANDA	8524	12/23/1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	UNITED KINGDOM	922079	3 /6 /1989	REGISTERED
BIZ	UNITED STATES	423,995	9 /17/1946	REGISTERED
BIZ	UNITED STATES	850,357	6 /4 /1968	REGISTERED
BIZ	UNITED STATES	1,316,463	1 /29/1985	REGISTERED
BIZ	VENEZUELA	158152-F	5/2/1994	REGISTERED
BIZ	VENEZUELA	33545-F	3 /12/1958	REGISTERED
BIZ	ZAMBIA	974/64	12/2 /1964	REGISTERED
BIZ	ZIMBABWE	1162/64	12/2/1964	REGISTERED
BIZ & Atom Design	PERU	30947	11/18/1996	REGISTERED
BIZ in Katakana	JAPAN	1446477	12/25/1990	REGISTERED
ENERGIZED OXYDOL & Design	CANADA	TMA162,976	5 /23/1969	REGISTERED
EXTREME CLEAN	UNITED STATES	2,638,473	10/22/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL (Stylized)	AFRICA (OAPI)	63837/13670	06/24/1969	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ANTIGUA & BARBUDA	399	8 /11/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ARGENTINA	1.961.248	11/26/2003	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	AUSTRALIA	879926	3 /5 /2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	AUSTRIA	69466	6 /24/1971	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	BANGLADESH	4384	5/11/1943	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	BARBADOS	81/5092	4/17/1951	REGISTERED
UNIDUL	Invironnos	101/3092	4/1//1931	INCODIENCE
OXYDOL	BELIZE	346	11/26/1930	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
OXYDOL	BERMUDA	33423	8 /6 /2001	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	BRAZIL	824,147,820	11/9/01	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	BOTSWANA	1/40 UK	11/26/1968	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	CANADA	UCA18485	9 /14/1943	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	CHILE	399,223	8/10/1982	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	CHINA	2001111924	6/27/01	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	COSTA RICA	134146	7 /10/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	CUBA	127970	3 /13/2000	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	CYPRUS	1692A	7 /22/1953	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	CZECH REPUBLIC	94850	11/12/1946	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	124028	12/30/2001	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ECUADOR	1099-88	5/13/1988	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	EGYPT	3396	9 /8 /1950	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	EL SALVADOR	156 Book 188	2 /9 /2005	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	EL SALVADOR	15895/2001	7/9/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	EUROPEAN UNION	1985654	12/5/2000	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	239842	3 /5 /2003	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	FIJI	1/991	8 /8 /1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	FRANCE	1,206,903	6 /18/1982	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GAMBIA	958	7 /25/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GERMANY	939,901	1 /23/1981	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GHANA	3281	7 /31/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GREECE	12554	7 /13/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GUATEMALA	117619	5 /22/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GUATEMALA	M-8107-2001	11/12/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	GUERNSEY	518159	6/08/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	GUYANA	1873A	8 /4 /1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	HONG KONG	323 of 1939	7 /12/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ICELAND	62/1946	5 /18/1946	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	INDIA	15817	5 /11/1943	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	IRELAND	30,201	7 /26/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ITALY	611504	2 /12/1971	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ITALY	758543	9/20/1976	REGISTERED
OXYDOL (Stylized)	ITALY	687354	12/03/1924	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	JAMAICA	3535	7 /20/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	JAPAN	2001-028923	03/29/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	JERSEY	2018	11/26/1930	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	JORDAN	699	5 /8 /1946	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	KENYA	2598	7 /13/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	LESOTHO	90/02682	11/26/1986	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	LIBERIA	10692/500	05/13/1976	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	MALAWI	792	9 /4 /1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	MALTA	3309	7 /5 /1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	MEXICO	506519	10/4 /1995	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	MONACO	01.22600	8 /30/2001	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	MONTSERRAT	399(1)	8 /11/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	NAMIBIA, REPUBLIC OF	1493/46	04/16/1946	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	NEWFOUNDLAND	2895	4/10/1947	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	NEW ZEALAND	37,890	10/31/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	NIGERIA	4968	7 /26/1939	REGISTERED
		Antonia in the second		

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
OXYDOL (Stylized)	NORWAY	12,613	9/22/1925	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	NORWAY	200108040	6/27/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	PAKISTAN	6581	5 /11/1943	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	PANAMA	14,017	5 /26/1971	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	PERU	130408	06/25/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	PORTUGAL	190,972	2/15/1984	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	PUERTO RICO	25,740	7 /12/1984	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ROMANIA	4R00096	7 /7 /1954	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	2001718759	6/25/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	SAINT KITTS & NEVIS	399	8 /11/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SAINT LUCIA	44 of 1939	7 /14/1941	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SAMOA	672	6/08/1976	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SARAWAK	SAR/372	7 /26/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SIERRA LEONE	1638	8 /10/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SINGAPORE	T01/09161F	6 /22/2001	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SLOVAK REPUBLIC	94850	11/12/1946	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SOLOMON ISLANDS	29	11/26/1930	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SOUTH AFRICA	2001/10075	06/11/2001	PENDING
OXYDOL (Stylized)	SPAIN	53,856	05/01/1925	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SRI LANKA	7387	7/10/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	SWITZERLAND	490.493	10/17/2001	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	TAIWAN	1001386	6 /16/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR)	233/71	2 /6 /1985	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	TANZANIA (TANGANYIKA)		7/05/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	THAILAND	TM160623	5 /31/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	THAILAND	463084	8/20/2001	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	39/1939	7 /18/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	TURKEY	94836	8/02/1947	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	UGANDA	1112	7 /12/1981	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	UNITED KINGDOM	518159	11/26/1930	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	UNITED KINGDOM	1,177,012	6 /18/1982	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	UNITED STATES	2,527,208	1 /8 /2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	URUGUAY	334.135	2 /15/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	VENEZUELA	11.242-01	6/27/2001	APPLIED FOR
OXYDOL	WESTERN SAMOA	672	6 /8 /1976	REGISTERED
OXYDOL	ZAMBIA	686	7 /21/1939	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Design	UNITED KINGDOM	667523	3 /5 /1948	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Design "Restoration Hardware Design"	CANADA	TMA591,574	10/6 /2003	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Design "Restoration Hardware Design"	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	2098044	3 /11/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Design "Restoration Hardware Design"	MEXICO	807923	9 /29/2003	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Design "Restoration Hardware Design"	UNITED STATES	2,615,954	9 /3 /2002	REGISTERED -
OXYDOL & Katakana	JAPAN	571521	5 /1 /1961	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	BAHAMAS	1345	6/28/1945	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	BERMUDA	1175	5 /27/1944	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	COSTA RICA	8060	12/12/1944	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	EL SALVADOR	12236	4/20/1945	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	GUATEMALA	5534	04/05/1945	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	2151	12/18/1947	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	SURINAME	4604	08/16/1944	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	URUGUAY	290,376	5 /28/1945	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
OXYDOL & Packaging 68	VENEZUELA	16314	11/21/1960	REGISTERED
OXYDOL & Packaging 68 in Newfoundland	CANADA	NFLD002895	4 /10/1947	REGISTERED
OXYDOL (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	565,552	10/21/1952	REGISTERED -
OXYDOL (Stylized) "2000 Design"	CANADA	TMA589,714	9 /12/2003	REGISTERED
OXYDOL (Stylized) "2000 Design"	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	2098184	3 /11/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL (Stylized) "2000 Design"	MEXICO	766124	10/31/2002	REGISTERED
OXYDOL (Stylized) "2000 Design"	UNITED STATES	2,524,935	1 /1 /2002	REGISTERED -
OXYDOL in Katakana	JAPAN	571967	5 /1 /1961	REGISTERED
OXYDOL MAKES CLOTHES SPARKLE & Design	SINGAPORE	T51/13856Z	5 /23/1951	REGISTERED
OXYDOL. (Stylized)	FRANCE	1,489,717	5 /7 /1924	REGISTERED
OXYDOL. (Stylized)	MONACO	R.97.17655	3 /9 /1967	REGISTERED
OXYDOL. (Stylized)	SWITZERLAND	319,931	6 /4 /1928	REGISTERED
EXTREME CLEAN	UNITED STATES	76/179,167	12/12/2000	APPLIED FOR _
REDOX BRANDS	UNITED STATES	2,687,992	2 /18/2003	REGISTERED -
TAKING CLEAN TO THE EXTREME	UNITED STATES	2,744,131	7 /29/2003	REGISTERED -
MAGNIFICO	UNITED STATES	2,874,976	8/17/04	REGISTERED -
ORANGE FRESH	UNITED STATES	2,686,104	2/11/03	REGISTERED _
MEAN GREEN	UNITED STATES	2,346,689	5/2/00	REGISTERED .
MAGNUM POWER	UNITED STATES	2,274,962	8/31/99	REGISTERED -
MEAN CLEAN	UNITED STATES	2,065,981	5/27/97	REGISTERED
PINE POWER	UNITED STATES	962,363	7/3/73	REGISTERED
MEAN GREEN (and Design)	UNITED STATES	1,408,119	9/9/86	REGISTERED
PINE POWER	UNITED STATES	1,287,574	7/31/84	REGISTERED -
MEAN CLEAN (and Design)	CANADA	TMA524383	3/7/00	REGISTERED

Trademark Licenses

- 1. CR Brands, Inc. licenses the right to use the Canadian trademark MEAN GREEN (and Design) on a non-exclusive, royalty-bearing basis from Mean Green Marketing International, Inc. Mean Green Marketing International, Inc. is not the registered owner of the licensed mark. Mean Green Cleansers of British Columbia, Inc. is the registered owner of the licensed trademark.
- 2. CR Brands, Inc. licenses the right to use the U.S. trademark MEAN GREEN (and Design), U.S. Registration No. 1,408,119, on a non-exclusive, royalty free basis to Phoenix Partners LEH. CR Brands, Inc. has also retained the right to use this mark for itself.
- 3. Redox Brands, Inc. licenses the Trademark "Biz" and "Biz is bleach" from The Proctor & Gamble Company.

9293654v1 TRADI RECORDED: 06/05/2006 REEL: 003321